

**SECTION IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 7409 OF 2015

SRI SHANKAR DONGARISHAHEB BHOSALE ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF KARNATAKA ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The application for condonation of delay in refiling the Special Leave Petition (Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 12416 of 2015) was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 10.08.2015, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay in re-filing the special leave petition is condoned subject to deposit of costs of Rs. 500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks from today. Crl.M.P. stands disposed of."

It is submitted that in compliance of the Court's Order quoted above, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 03.09.2015 filed proof of deposit of cost of Rs. 500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee on 13.08.2015 which is within the stipulated time.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy TO:

1. Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR