

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7409/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-11-2012 in CRLA No. 2729/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

SRI SHANKAR DONGARISAHEB BHOSALE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjunath Meied, Adv.

Ms. Vijayalaxmi, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case and the apparent lack of complicity at this stage, we consider it appropriate in the interest of justice to direct the release of the appellant on bail.

Accordingly, during the pendency of the appeal, the appellant is directed to be released on bail on furnishing bail bonds in the sum of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) with two sureties of the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial Court.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Kumari Pokhriyal ]  
Branch Officer